Report of the LWVAL Nominating Committee

Slate of Officers, Directors and Nominating Committee for 2011-13

Officers
President

Kathy Byrd
Tuscaloosa
205.758.2137
kcbyrd@aol.com

1% Vice President
Mary Lynn Bates
Birmingham
205.823.9459
jessmaryl@aol.com

2" Vice President

Scarlett Gaddy

Tuscaloosa

205.556.3394 (H)

205.799.7394 (C)
sbgaddy@yahoo.com (H)
scarlett.gaddy.HCHS@tcss.net ( W)

Secretary

Yvonne Brakefield
Birmingham

205.516.8235 (C)
ybrakefield@mindspring.com

Treasurer

Shelly Murray

East Alabama
334.528.1355
shelly.murray@eamc.org

Directors

Anne Permaloff
Montgomery

334.270.0539

grafton _mtgy@bellsouth.net

Joyce Lanning
Birmingham
205.870.0808
jalanning@bellsouth.net

Laura Hill

East Alabama
334.705.7226 (H )
334.844.4008 (W)
newlandhill@gmail.com

Hattie Kaufman
Tuscaloosa
205.333.9052
hkaufman@law.ua.edu

Jeanine Normand
Baldwin Co.

251.928.2284
drinormand@aol.com

Charlotte Ward

East Alabama
334.887.7811
w_cutis@bellsouth.net

Nominating Committee
Chair, (Vacant)

Ginnie Bennett
East Alabama
vvbenn@aol.com

Karen Threlkeld
Birmingham
karenthrelkeld@yahoo.com

Submitted March 14, 2011 LWVAL Nominating Committee
Yvonne M. Brakefield, Chair, Barbara Cooper-South, Hattie Kaufman, Jeanine
Normand, Ruth L. Wright

Nominations may be made from the floor at the first plenary session of the convention
on Saturday morning for vacancies or as alternative choices to those presented by the
nominating committee. The nominator should first get permission from the person she
wishes to nominate.



